March, 26th 2012
Automotive grade
AUIPS7091(G)(S)PbF
www.irf.com 1
INTELLIGENT POWER HIGH SIDE SWITCH
Features
 Over temperature shutdown (with auto-restart)
 Short circuit protection (current limit)

AUIPS7091(G)(S)PbF
www.irf.com 17
Ordering Information
Base Part Number Package Type
Standard Pack
Complete Part Number
Form Quantity
AUIPS7091 TO220-5-Leads Tube 50 AUIPS7091
AUIPS7091S D2-Pak-5-Leads
Tube 50 AUIPS7091S
Tape and reel left 800 AUIPS7091STRL
Tape and reel right 800 AUIPS7091STRR
AUIPS7091G SOIC-8
Tube 95 AUIPS7091G
Tape and reel 2500 AUIPS7091GTR
AUIPS7091(G)(S)PbF
www.irf.com 18